
Journal of Cave and Karst Studies, April 2006 • 39

LONG AND DEEP CAVES OF THE UNITED STATES

LONG CAVES OF THE UNITED STATES
Compiled by Bob Gulden

No. CAVE NAME STATE LENGTH LENGTH DEPTH DEPTH

MILES METERS FEET METERS

1 Mammoth Cave System Kentucky 367.000 590629 379 115.5

2 Jewel Cave South Dakota 135.570 218179 632 192.6

3 Wind Cave South Dakota 120.490 193820 664 202.4

4 Lechuguilla Cave New Mexico 116.380 187295 1604 488.9

5 Fisher Ridge Cave System Kentucky 109.284 175876 356 108.5

6 Friars Hole Cave System West Virginia 45.539 73288 628 191.4

7 Kazumura Cave  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 40.700 65500 3614 1101.5

8 Organ (Greenbrier) Cave System West Virginia 39.500 63569 486 148.1

9 Blue Spring Cave  [Saltpeter] Tennessee 33.390 53736 233 71.0

10 Martin Ridge System (Wig.,Jackpot,Martin) Kentucky 32.239 51884 314 95.7

11 Crevice Cave Missouri 28.201 45385 — —

12 Cumberland Caverns  [Saltpeter] Tennessee 27.616 44444 200 61.0

13 Scott Hollow Cave West Virginia 27.000 43452 571 174.0

14 Carlsbad Cavern New Mexico 25.560 41135 1035 315.5

15 Sloans Valley Cave System Kentucky 24.640 39654 240 73.2

16 Xanadu Cave System Tennessee 23.799 38301 230 70.1

17 Hellhole West Virginia 23.123 37213 519 158.2

18 The Hole (Boggs Cave) West Virginia 23.003 37020 225 68.6

19 Omega System Virginia 22.840 36757 1263 385.0

20 Coral Cave System Kentucky 22.560 36307 340 103.6

21 Sugar Run Cave System Virginia 22.500 36210 718 218.8

22 Binkley’s Cave System Indiana 22.097 35562 140 42.7

23 Hidden River System (Hicks Cave) Kentucky 21.100 33957 160 48.8

24 Culverson Creek Cave System West Virginia 20.820 33507 300 91.4

25 Lilburn Cave California 20.810 33490 508 154.8

26 Blue Spring Cave Indiana 20.810 33490 140 42.7

27 Lost River Cave System Indiana 20.050 32267 87 26.5

28 Chestnut Ridge Cave System Virginia 20.030 32235 804 245.1

29 Honey Creek Cave Texas 19.947 32101 124 37.8

30 Leon Sinks Cave System  [Under Water] Florida 18.939 30479 240 73.2

31 Moore Cave System  (Berome & Tom) Missouri 18.000 28968 — —

32 Windymouth (Wind) Cave West Virginia 18.000 28968 — —

33 Fitton (Beauty) Cave Arkansas 17.500 28164 — —

34 Thornhill Cave System Kentucky 17.232 27732 — —

35 Coldwater Cave Iowa 17.005 27367 80 24.4

36 Kipuka Kanohina (Kula Kai Caverns)  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 16.500 26554 762 232.3

37 McClung Cave System West Virginia 16.400 26393 200 61.0

38 Butler-Sinking Creek System Virginia 16.010 25766 624 190.2

39 Mystery Cave System Missouri 15.842 25495 — —

40 Rumbling Falls Cave. Tennessee 15.695 25259 474 144.5

41 Fern Cave  (597) Alabama 15.630 25154 536 163.4

42 Mountain Eye Cave System  [Saltpeter] Tennessee 15.587 25085 300 91.4

43 Nunley Mtn.Cave System  (Maria Angela Grotto) Tennessee 15.152 24385 350 106.7

44 Cave Creek Cave System Kentucky 15.010 24156 170 51.8

45 Foglepole Cave Illinois 15.000 24140 — —

46 Benedicts (Persinger) Cave West Virginia 14.746 23731 254 77.4

47 Big Horn - Horsethief Cave System Wyoming/Montana 14.615 23521 171 52.1

48 Rimstone River Cave Missouri 14.200 22853 — —

49 Powell’s Cave System Texas 14.199 22851 75 22.9

50 Bone - Norman Cave System West Virginia 14.118 22721 186 56.7

51 Emesine Cave (1881 System)  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 12.890 20744 1433 436.8

52 Mystery Cave System Minnesota 12.790 20584 101 30.8

53 Big Bat Cave Kentucky 12.680 20406 — —
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LONG AND DEEP CAVES OF THE UNITED STATES

DEEP CAVES OF THE UNITED STATES
Compiled by Bob Gulden

NO. CAVE NAME STATE LENGTH LENGTH DEPTH DEPTH

MILES METERS FEET METERS

1 Kazumura Cave  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 40.700 65500 3614 1101.5

2 Umi’i Manu System  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 2.415 3887 1869 569.7

3 Hue Hue Cave  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 6.711 10800 1623 494.7

4 Lechuguilla Cave New Mexico 116.380 187295 1604 488.9

5 Columbine Crawl Wyoming 2.301 3703 1551 472.7

6 Emesine Cave (1881 System)  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 12.890 20744 1433 436.8

7 Great EX(pectations) Cave Wyoming 7.854 12640 1408 429.2

8 Omega System Virginia 22.840 36757 1263 385.0

9 Main Drain Cave Utah 1.450 2334 1227 374.0

10 Bigfoot Cave California 12.400 19956 1205 367.3

11 Neffs Canyon Cave Utah 0.760 1223 1163 354.5

12 Pahoa Cave(s) (segmentation??)  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 9.942 16000 1150 350.5

13 Ellisons Cave Georgia 12.127 19517 1063 324.0

14 Silvertip Cave System Montana 3.166 5096 1052 320.6

15 Carlsbad Cavern New Mexico 25.560 41135 1035 315.5

16 Ambigua Cave  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 1.096 1764 960 292.6

17 Bull Cave Tennessee 2.272 3653 924 281.6

18 Nielsons Well (Cave) Utah 1.260 2028 880 268.2

19 Kauhako Crater  (Vauhako)  [Lava Pit] Hawaii .— — 865 263.7

20 Na One Pit  (Pit 6083, Pelee’s Abyss)  [Lava Pit] Hawaii .— — 862 262.7

21 Big Brush Creek Cave Utah 4.920 7918 858 261.5

22 Rich Mountain Blowhole Tennessee 2.077 3342 840 256.0

23 Papoose Cave Idaho 3.250 5230 831 253.3

24 MeanderBelt Cave Montana 0.723 1164 807 246.0

25 Chestnut Ridge Cave System Virginia 20.030 32235 804 245.1

26 Sunray Cave Montana 0.832 1338 801 244.1

27 Viva Silva Cave Alaska .— — 797 242.9

28 Kipuka Kanohina  (Kula Kai Caverns)  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 16.500 26554 762 232.3

29 Big Red Cave  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 2.241 3607 760 231.6

30 Spanish Cave Colorado 1.090 1754 741 225.9

31 Ka’eleku Caverns  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 1.772 2852 738 224.9

32 Virgin Cave New Mexico 1.894 3048 723 220.4

33 Sugar Run Cave System Virginia 22.500 36210 718 218.8

34 Simmons Mingo - My Cave System West Virginia 6.700 10783 683 208.2

35 Wind Cave South Dakota 120.080 193250 664 202.4

36 Dorton Knob Smoke Hole Tennessee 1.023 1646 660 201.2

37 Little Brush Creek Cave Utah 5.933 9548 658 200.6

38 Lost Creek Siphon Montana 0.189 304 650 198.1

39 SnowHole Alaska 0.371 597 649 197.8

40 Fossil Mnt.Ice Cave - Wind Cave System Wyoming 2.900 4667 644 196.3

41 Flathead Alps Cave Montana .— — 642 195.7

42 Jewett II Cave Tennessee 3.349 5390 636 193.9

43 Jewel Cave South Dakota 135.570 218179 632 192.6

44 Rawhide Horror Hole Tennessee 1.136 1829 630 192.0

45 Friars Hole Cave System West Virginia 45.539 73288 628 191.4

46 Doe Mountain Cave Virginia 2.712 4365 628 191.4

47 El Capitan Pit Alaska 0.211 340 625 190.5

48 Butler-Sinking Creek System Virginia 16.010 25766 624 190.2

49 Sand Hill Multi Drop  (3500) Alabama 1.193 1920 620 189.0

50 Upper Kaupulehu System  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 3.447 5547 617 188.1

51 Jewett I Cave Tennessee 1.788 2877 615 187.5

52 Keala Cave  [Lava Tube] Hawaii 5.410 8707 610 185.9

53 MOS Cave / Obscure Magnificence (2697) Alabama 1.001 1611 603 183.8


